
20150704 ShortO Epsom Sat 4/07/2015 6:46 p.m.
Split time results Page 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2014 

Pl tno Name Time

1  (48) 3.7 km 23 C
1(206) 2(225) 3(212) 4(208) 5(209) 6(207) 7(218) 8(221) 9(217) 10(210) 11(100) 12(220) 13(205) 14(215)

15(225) 16(212) 17(208) 18(213) 19(222) 20(214) 21(207) 22(204) 23(100) Finish

1 Cameron de L'Isle 18:29 ----- 3:02 3:18 3:54 5:20 6:34 8:02 8:57 9:26 10:14 11:03 12:04 12:44 13:17
North West NW 3:02 0:16 0:36 1:26 1:14 1:28 0:55 0:29 0:48 0:49 1:01 0:40 0:33

14:07 14:24 14:58 15:31 16:40 16:52 17:19 17:44 18:21 18:29
0:50 0:17 0:34 0:33 1:09 0:12 0:27 0:25 0:37 0:08

2 Jonty Oram 19:06 0:32 2:55 3:12 3:51 5:32 6:57 8:30 9:24 9:38 10:26 11:13 12:17 13:01 13:33
Auckland AK 0:32 2:23 0:17 0:39 1:41 1:25 1:33 0:54 0:14 0:48 0:47 1:04 0:44 0:32

14:22 14:41 15:19 15:58 17:13 17:26 17:57 18:21 18:59 19:06
0:49 0:19 0:38 0:39 1:15 0:13 0:31 0:24 0:38 0:07

3 Ryan Williams 20:11 0:30 3:04 3:21 3:56 5:33 7:04 8:39 9:40 10:08 11:01 11:47 12:51 13:39 14:10
Auckland AK 0:30 2:34 0:17 0:35 1:37 1:31 1:35 1:01 0:28 0:53 0:46 1:04 0:48 0:31

15:06 15:25 16:01 16:37 17:58 18:20 18:53 19:21 20:02 20:11
0:56 0:19 0:36 0:36 1:21 0:22 0:33 0:28 0:41 0:09

4 Nick Mead 20:26 0:37 3:21 3:34 4:15 6:05 7:37 9:26 10:09 10:24 11:16 12:07 13:22 14:06 14:36
North West NW 0:37 2:44 0:13 0:41 1:50 1:32 1:49 0:43 0:15 0:52 0:51 1:15 0:44 0:30

15:26 15:43 16:21 17:05 18:28 18:43 19:18 19:44 20:20 20:26
0:50 0:17 0:38 0:44 1:23 0:15 0:35 0:26 0:36 0:06

5 Thomas Stolberger 21:02 0:29 3:41 3:57 4:32 6:32 7:52 9:37 10:37 10:50 11:41 12:34 13:40 14:24 15:00
North West NW 0:29 3:12 0:16 0:35 2:00 1:20 1:45 1:00 0:13 0:51 0:53 1:06 0:44 0:36

15:56 16:15 16:55 17:19 18:57 19:12 19:47 20:14 20:55 21:02 2:25
0:56 0:19 0:40 0:24 1:38 0:15 0:35 0:27 0:41 0:07 *215

6 Dwayne Smith 21:05 0:40 3:06 3:25 4:07 5:43 7:07 8:53 9:55 10:10 11:10 12:05 13:16 14:10 14:44
0:40 2:26 0:19 0:42 1:36 1:24 1:46 1:02 0:15 1:00 0:55 1:11 0:54 0:34

15:45 16:06 17:00 17:25 18:48 19:03 19:41 20:10 20:57 21:05
1:01 0:21 0:54 0:25 1:23 0:15 0:38 0:29 0:47 0:08

7 James McCormack 22:13 0:38 3:25 3:44 4:19 6:14 7:50 9:45 10:57 11:17 12:11 13:04 14:09 15:08 15:43
Auckland AK 0:38 2:47 0:19 0:35 1:55 1:36 1:55 1:12 0:20 0:54 0:53 1:05 0:59 0:35

16:45 17:05 17:42 18:29 20:01 20:17 20:54 21:24 22:05 22:13
1:02 0:20 0:37 0:47 1:32 0:16 0:37 0:30 0:41 0:08

8 Tuomo Niskanen 22:47 ----- 3:38 3:55 4:41 6:35 8:03 9:51 11:12 11:45 12:38 13:34 14:49 15:55 16:32
Auckland AK 3:38 0:17 0:46 1:54 1:28 1:48 1:21 0:33 0:53 0:56 1:15 1:06 0:37

17:23 17:44 18:26 19:12 20:37 20:51 21:24 21:56 22:40 22:47
0:51 0:21 0:42 0:46 1:25 0:14 0:33 0:32 0:44 0:07

9 Adrian Pike 23:03 0:35 3:35 3:55 4:38 6:47 8:18 10:06 11:14 11:35 12:33 13:28 14:39 15:38 16:22
Auckland AK 0:35 3:00 0:20 0:43 2:09 1:31 1:48 1:08 0:21 0:58 0:55 1:11 0:59 0:44

17:17 17:37 18:15 19:10 20:46 21:01 21:45 22:15 22:55 23:03
0:55 0:20 0:38 0:55 1:36 0:15 0:44 0:30 0:40 0:08

9 Steve Oram 23:03 0:39 3:35 3:57 4:40 6:49 8:26 10:22 11:26 11:44 12:39 13:34 14:43 15:45 16:24
Auckland AK 0:39 2:56 0:22 0:43 2:09 1:37 1:56 1:04 0:18 0:55 0:55 1:09 1:02 0:39

17:20 17:42 18:33 19:01 20:43 21:01 21:38 22:11 22:54 23:03
0:56 0:22 0:51 0:28 1:42 0:18 0:37 0:33 0:43 0:09

11 Andrew de L'Isle 24:21 ----- 3:55 4:15 4:56 6:50 9:06 10:50 ----- ----- 13:26 14:24 15:36 16:28 17:09
North West NW 3:55 0:20 0:41 1:54 2:16 1:44 2:36 0:58 1:12 0:52 0:41

18:08 18:31 19:14 20:00 21:58 22:14 22:54 23:25 24:13 24:21
0:59 0:23 0:43 0:46 1:58 0:16 0:40 0:31 0:48 0:08

12 Guy Cory-Wright 24:56 0:49 3:48 4:05 4:53 7:52 9:31 11:31 12:46 13:03 13:59 14:53 16:11 17:04 17:53
Auckland AK 0:49 2:59 0:17 0:48 2:59 1:39 2:00 1:15 0:17 0:56 0:54 1:18 0:53 0:49

19:00 19:20 20:04 20:29 22:26 22:43 23:33 24:08 24:49 24:56
1:07 0:20 0:44 0:25 1:57 0:17 0:50 0:35 0:41 0:07

13 Heidi Stolberger 25:28 0:41 4:20 4:38 5:34 7:55 9:48 11:51 13:00 13:14 14:17 15:13 16:33 17:36 18:16
North West NW 0:41 3:39 0:18 0:56 2:21 1:53 2:03 1:09 0:14 1:03 0:56 1:20 1:03 0:40

19:28 19:47 20:34 21:14 22:58 23:15 24:01 24:34 25:19 25:28
1:12 0:19 0:47 0:40 1:44 0:17 0:46 0:33 0:45 0:09

14 Jessica Sewell 25:32 0:55 4:22 4:42 5:42 7:57 9:41 12:20 13:22 13:36 14:33 15:31 16:45 17:45 18:35
Auckland AK 0:55 3:27 0:20 1:00 2:15 1:44 2:39 1:02 0:14 0:57 0:58 1:14 1:00 0:50

19:37 19:57 20:41 21:32 23:15 23:31 24:05 24:42 25:25 25:32
1:02 0:20 0:44 0:51 1:43 0:16 0:34 0:37 0:43 0:07

15 Lucy Parsons 26:03 0:41 3:47 4:09 4:55 7:27 9:14 11:43 12:56 13:13 14:13 15:18 16:52 17:51 18:31
Auckland AK 0:41 3:06 0:22 0:46 2:32 1:47 2:29 1:13 0:17 1:00 1:05 1:34 0:59 0:40

19:47 20:12 21:01 21:49 23:28 23:46 24:26 25:00 25:53 26:03
1:16 0:25 0:49 0:48 1:39 0:18 0:40 0:34 0:53 0:10

16 Geoff Mead 26:32 0:48 4:32 4:54 5:39 8:07 9:55 12:05 13:29 13:56 15:00 15:59 17:24 18:23 19:05
North West NW 0:48 3:44 0:22 0:45 2:28 1:48 2:10 1:24 0:27 1:04 0:59 1:25 0:59 0:42

20:14 20:39 21:27 22:19 24:04 24:22 25:03 25:36 26:24 26:32
1:09 0:25 0:48 0:52 1:45 0:18 0:41 0:33 0:48 0:08

17 Kate Smirnova 26:36 0:45 4:01 4:25 5:13 7:46 9:29 11:29 12:55 13:16 14:22 15:26 16:50 18:03 18:55
Auckland AK 0:45 3:16 0:24 0:48 2:33 1:43 2:00 1:26 0:21 1:06 1:04 1:24 1:13 0:52

19:57 20:20 21:11 22:00 23:53 24:12 24:52 25:34 26:27 26:36
1:02 0:23 0:51 0:49 1:53 0:19 0:40 0:42 0:53 0:09

18 Catherine Andrew 26:38 ----- 4:55 5:13 5:55 8:10 10:11 12:02 ----- ----- 14:38 15:35 16:54 17:49 18:40
Auckland AK 4:55 0:18 0:42 2:15 2:01 1:51 2:36 0:57 1:19 0:55 0:51

19:49 20:09 20:53 ----- 23:58 24:16 25:06 25:43 26:29 26:38
1:09 0:20 0:44 3:05 0:18 0:50 0:37 0:46 0:09

19 Lisa Mead 27:46 0:48 4:43 5:08 5:51 8:31 10:10 13:52 15:03 15:20 16:14 17:10 18:31 19:42 20:33
North West NW 0:48 3:55 0:25 0:43 2:40 1:39 3:42 1:11 0:17 0:54 0:56 1:21 1:11 0:51

22:00 22:25 23:08 23:53 25:29 25:49 26:24 26:55 27:36 27:46
1:27 0:25 0:43 0:45 1:36 0:20 0:35 0:31 0:41 0:10

20 Tim Longson 28:32 ----- 4:11 4:33 5:22 7:19 9:24 11:37 12:54 13:32 14:46 16:00 17:47 18:59 19:53
North West NW 4:11 0:22 0:49 1:57 2:05 2:13 1:17 0:38 1:14 1:14 1:47 1:12 0:54

21:01 21:26 22:13 22:56 25:15 25:37 26:49 27:30 28:22 28:32
1:08 0:25 0:47 0:43 2:19 0:22 1:12 0:41 0:52 0:10



20150704 ShortO Epsom Sat 4/07/2015 6:46 p.m.
Split time results Page 2 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2014 

Pl tno Name Time

1  (48) 3.7 km 23 C (cont.)

1(206) 2(225) 3(212) 4(208) 5(209) 6(207) 7(218) 8(221) 9(217) 10(210) 11(100) 12(220) 13(205) 14(215)
15(225) 16(212) 17(208) 18(213) 19(222) 20(214) 21(207) 22(204) 23(100) Finish

21 Stephen Martin 28:33 0:46 5:26 5:46 6:32 9:25 11:22 13:16 14:38 15:19 16:18 17:13 18:34 19:45 20:23
Auckland AK 0:46 4:40 0:20 0:46 2:53 1:57 1:54 1:22 0:41 0:59 0:55 1:21 1:11 0:38

21:45 22:08 22:56 23:21 25:22 25:47 26:55 27:37 28:22 28:33
1:22 0:23 0:48 0:25 2:01 0:25 1:08 0:42 0:45 0:11

22 Anna Parsons 28:54 0:46 3:40 4:01 4:46 7:05 9:39 13:12 14:28 14:47 15:57 17:06 18:36 19:42 20:23
Auckland AK 0:46 2:54 0:21 0:45 2:19 2:34 3:33 1:16 0:19 1:10 1:09 1:30 1:06 0:41

21:34 22:00 22:56 24:13 26:15 26:37 27:19 27:55 28:44 28:54
1:11 0:26 0:56 1:17 2:02 0:22 0:42 0:36 0:49 0:10

23 Elizabeth Parsons 29:30 0:41 4:09 4:38 5:25 8:33 10:37 13:05 14:32 14:49 16:11 17:31 19:06 20:17 21:05
Auckland AK 0:41 3:28 0:29 0:47 3:08 2:04 2:28 1:27 0:17 1:22 1:20 1:35 1:11 0:48

22:21 22:52 23:45 24:23 26:41 27:04 27:45 28:26 29:21 29:30
1:16 0:31 0:53 0:38 2:18 0:23 0:41 0:41 0:55 0:09

24 Mark Frater 29:39 0:52 4:48 5:05 5:48 8:07 10:06 12:08 13:37 14:03 15:04 16:00 19:22 20:33 21:12
Auckland AK 0:52 3:56 0:17 0:43 2:19 1:59 2:02 1:29 0:26 1:01 0:56 3:22 1:11 0:39

22:18 22:38 23:29 23:59 26:23 26:49 27:57 28:42 29:26 29:39
1:06 0:20 0:51 0:30 2:24 0:26 1:08 0:45 0:44 0:13

25 Alex deBeer 29:41 ----- 3:47 4:06 4:49 7:22 13:04 15:08 16:24 16:50 17:46 18:43 20:05 21:07 22:08
Auckland AK 3:47 0:19 0:43 2:33 5:42 2:04 1:16 0:26 0:56 0:57 1:22 1:02 1:01

23:14 23:34 24:38 25:09 27:09 27:26 28:09 28:47 29:34 29:41
1:06 0:20 1:04 0:31 2:00 0:17 0:43 0:38 0:47 0:07

26 Stephen Andrew 30:04 ----- 5:08 5:30 7:29 10:16 12:10 14:09 15:21 15:55 16:53 17:52 19:10 20:27 21:21
Auckland AK 5:08 0:22 1:59 2:47 1:54 1:59 1:12 0:34 0:58 0:59 1:18 1:17 0:54

22:29 22:52 23:35 24:43 27:01 27:20 28:26 29:04 29:53 30:04
1:08 0:23 0:43 1:08 2:18 0:19 1:06 0:38 0:49 0:11

26 John Parsons 30:04 1:23 4:51 5:16 6:11 8:39 10:39 13:03 14:29 15:10 16:26 17:40 19:18 20:34 21:23
Auckland AK 1:23 3:28 0:25 0:55 2:28 2:00 2:24 1:26 0:41 1:16 1:14 1:38 1:16 0:49

22:38 23:08 24:07 25:10 27:11 27:37 28:23 29:00 29:51 30:04
1:15 0:30 0:59 1:03 2:01 0:26 0:46 0:37 0:51 0:13

28 Alistair Stewart 30:26 0:45 4:10 4:35 5:32 7:52 10:33 12:55 14:09 14:38 15:56 17:00 18:32 19:32 20:24
Auckland AK 0:45 3:25 0:25 0:57 2:20 2:41 2:22 1:14 0:29 1:18 1:04 1:32 1:00 0:52

21:36 22:00 22:46 24:04 27:40 27:55 28:42 29:23 30:17 30:26 27:04
1:12 0:24 0:46 1:18 3:36 0:15 0:47 0:41 0:54 0:09 *214

29 Annette Orachard 31:00 0:45 4:17 4:40 5:28 8:14 10:09 12:33 14:20 14:42 15:54 17:15 18:52 20:08 21:10
0:45 3:32 0:23 0:48 2:46 1:55 2:24 1:47 0:22 1:12 1:21 1:37 1:16 1:02

22:27 22:55 23:55 24:31 28:15 28:34 29:21 29:58 30:49 31:00
1:17 0:28 1:00 0:36 3:44 0:19 0:47 0:37 0:51 0:11

30 Maddie Longson 31:09 ----- 5:55 6:16 7:09 9:29 11:33 14:39 15:40 15:59 17:23 18:37 20:20 21:31 22:27
North West NW 5:55 0:21 0:53 2:20 2:04 3:06 1:01 0:19 1:24 1:14 1:43 1:11 0:56

23:35 23:57 24:53 25:49 28:01 28:24 29:09 29:55 30:59 31:09
1:08 0:22 0:56 0:56 2:12 0:23 0:45 0:46 1:04 0:10

31 Phillippa Poole 32:00 0:53 4:33 4:56 5:46 8:32 10:32 14:40 16:24 17:06 18:20 19:28 21:00 22:16 23:03
North West NW 0:53 3:40 0:23 0:50 2:46 2:00 4:08 1:44 0:42 1:14 1:08 1:32 1:16 0:47

24:25 24:53 25:45 26:41 29:02 29:21 30:10 30:57 31:50 32:00
1:22 0:28 0:52 0:56 2:21 0:19 0:49 0:47 0:53 0:10

32 Suzanne Stolberger 32:08 0:55 4:27 4:48 5:38 8:31 14:51 16:59 18:25 18:46 19:46 20:49 22:12 23:29 24:21
North West NW 0:55 3:32 0:21 0:50 2:53 6:20 2:08 1:26 0:21 1:00 1:03 1:23 1:17 0:52

25:29 25:55 26:43 27:17 29:13 29:36 30:33 31:12 32:00 32:08
1:08 0:26 0:48 0:34 1:56 0:23 0:57 0:39 0:48 0:08

33 Peter Ware 32:15 0:54 4:31 5:27 6:15 8:43 10:38 13:01 14:38 14:57 16:12 17:22 19:09 20:32 21:15
Auckland AK 0:54 3:37 0:56 0:48 2:28 1:55 2:23 1:37 0:19 1:15 1:10 1:47 1:23 0:43

22:32 23:01 24:00 24:40 26:47 29:24 30:14 31:04 32:06 32:15
1:17 0:29 0:59 0:40 2:07 2:37 0:50 0:50 1:02 0:09

34 Bronwyn Holcombe 32:32 0:53 4:54 5:22 6:22 9:19 11:39 14:39 16:20 16:41 17:56 19:13 20:49 22:17 23:12
Auckland AK 0:53 4:01 0:28 1:00 2:57 2:20 3:00 1:41 0:21 1:15 1:17 1:36 1:28 0:55

24:29 24:57 25:50 26:27 28:47 29:07 30:40 31:28 32:20 32:32
1:17 0:28 0:53 0:37 2:20 0:20 1:33 0:48 0:52 0:12

35 Seth Dean 33:49 0:47 4:52 5:12 6:06 8:22 10:39 13:29 14:38 14:59 16:33 17:51 19:53 21:32 22:29
Auckland AK 0:47 4:05 0:20 0:54 2:16 2:17 2:50 1:09 0:21 1:34 1:18 2:02 1:39 0:57

23:22 23:46 25:39 26:33 29:42 30:07 31:12 32:04 33:30 33:49
0:53 0:24 1:53 0:54 3:09 0:25 1:05 0:52 1:26 0:19

36 Michael McCormack 34:27 0:47 4:51 5:15 6:11 8:50 11:50 14:18 15:43 16:07 17:14 18:28 20:04 21:22 22:27
Auckland AK 0:47 4:04 0:24 0:56 2:39 3:00 2:28 1:25 0:24 1:07 1:14 1:36 1:18 1:05

24:06 24:34 25:26 26:34 30:43 31:02 32:35 33:24 34:15 34:27
1:39 0:28 0:52 1:08 4:09 0:19 1:33 0:49 0:51 0:12

37 Monique Dean 36:12 0:50 6:05 6:31 7:36 10:38 13:49 16:29 18:04 18:37 19:45 21:03 22:44 24:30 25:31
Auckland AK 0:50 5:15 0:26 1:05 3:02 3:11 2:40 1:35 0:33 1:08 1:18 1:41 1:46 1:01

26:59 27:27 28:23 29:27 32:21 32:48 33:51 34:59 35:57 36:12
1:28 0:28 0:56 1:04 2:54 0:27 1:03 1:08 0:58 0:15

38 Alina Smirnova 36:58 0:42 4:46 5:24 6:27 10:11 12:39 16:00 18:10 18:36 19:50 21:19 23:03 24:27 26:09
Auckland AK 0:42 4:04 0:38 1:03 3:44 2:28 3:21 2:10 0:26 1:14 1:29 1:44 1:24 1:42

27:35 28:12 29:27 30:29 33:24 33:56 34:58 35:43 36:45 36:58
1:26 0:37 1:15 1:02 2:55 0:32 1:02 0:45 1:02 0:13

39 Harry Duncan 38:17 1:07 4:56 5:21 6:21 10:09 12:34 15:41 17:53 18:53 20:27 22:09 24:10 25:24 26:45
Auckland AK 1:07 3:49 0:25 1:00 3:48 2:25 3:07 2:12 1:00 1:34 1:42 2:01 1:14 1:21

28:31 28:55 30:06 31:17 34:27 34:52 35:56 37:12 38:06 38:17
1:46 0:24 1:11 1:11 3:10 0:25 1:04 1:16 0:54 0:11
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Pl tno Name Time

1  (48) 3.7 km 23 C (cont.)

1(206) 2(225) 3(212) 4(208) 5(209) 6(207) 7(218) 8(221) 9(217) 10(210) 11(100) 12(220) 13(205) 14(215)
15(225) 16(212) 17(208) 18(213) 19(222) 20(214) 21(207) 22(204) 23(100) Finish

40 Mike Oliver 38:24 1:14 5:19 5:48 6:52 9:18 15:30 18:28 19:52 20:19 21:20 22:14 23:34 24:41 25:22
Auckland AK 1:14 4:05 0:29 1:04 2:26 6:12 2:58 1:24 0:27 1:01 0:54 1:20 1:07 0:41

26:44 27:03 27:43 28:32 30:41 30:56 36:50 37:19 38:14 38:24
1:22 0:19 0:40 0:49 2:09 0:15 5:54 0:29 0:55 0:10

41 Allan Janes 38:31 ----- 6:56 7:31 8:46 11:45 14:02 17:12 19:28 20:07 21:54 23:33 25:45 27:05 27:59
North West NW 6:56 0:35 1:15 2:59 2:17 3:10 2:16 0:39 1:47 1:39 2:12 1:20 0:54

29:26 30:02 31:13 31:55 34:46 35:10 36:08 36:56 38:19 38:31
1:27 0:36 1:11 0:42 2:51 0:24 0:58 0:48 1:23 0:12

42 Julian Romero 44:07 1:44 10:20 10:49 11:54 16:21 19:30 22:36 24:47 25:16 26:10 28:31 30:46 32:18 33:34
Auckland AK 1:44 8:36 0:29 1:05 4:27 3:09 3:06 2:11 0:29 0:54 2:21 2:15 1:32 1:16

35:28 35:58 36:52 37:42 40:55 41:12 42:17 43:03 43:54 44:07
1:54 0:30 0:54 0:50 3:13 0:17 1:05 0:46 0:51 0:13

43 Tomas Calderon 44:44 2:07 10:42 11:17 12:23 17:07 19:56 23:10 24:51 25:38 27:09 28:54 31:16 32:53 34:01
Auckland AK 2:07 8:35 0:35 1:06 4:44 2:49 3:14 1:41 0:47 1:31 1:45 2:22 1:37 1:08

35:55 36:25 37:34 38:16 41:17 41:40 42:39 43:29 44:34 44:44
1:54 0:30 1:09 0:42 3:01 0:23 0:59 0:50 1:05 0:10

44 Iryna Smirnova 47:31 ----- 10:00 10:39 12:07 16:21 20:01 23:35 25:48 26:38 28:19 29:57 32:03 33:55 35:20
Auckland AK 10:00 0:39 1:28 4:14 3:40 3:34 2:13 0:50 1:41 1:38 2:06 1:52 1:25

37:11 37:48 39:07 40:14 43:16 43:40 44:46 46:05 47:17 47:31
1:51 0:37 1:19 1:07 3:02 0:24 1:06 1:19 1:12 0:14

45 Zoe Lilburne 48:56 ----- 7:50 8:42 9:45 15:16 20:53 24:17 27:49 28:14 29:30 30:39 33:23 34:48 35:46
North West NW 7:50 0:52 1:03 5:31 5:37 3:24 3:32 0:25 1:16 1:09 2:44 1:25 0:58

37:03 37:32 38:32 39:43 42:51 43:28 45:26 46:01 46:58 48:56
1:17 0:29 1:00 1:11 3:08 0:37 1:58 0:35 0:57 1:58

46 Karen Woods 49:28 1:03 8:59 9:34 10:43 15:07 20:03 23:18 25:28 26:31 28:08 29:41 31:45 33:49 34:55
Auckland AK 1:03 7:56 0:35 1:09 4:24 4:56 3:15 2:10 1:03 1:37 1:33 2:04 2:04 1:06

36:56 37:36 38:44 39:26 42:30 43:09 47:00 48:08 49:16 49:28
2:01 0:40 1:08 0:42 3:04 0:39 3:51 1:08 1:08 0:12

47 Alice Hangartner 1:17:00 ----- 11:15 12:16 14:08 22:02 29:18 34:33 38:24 39:22 43:33 45:55 51:48 55:19 57:32
North West NW 11:15 1:01 1:52 7:54 7:16 5:15 3:51 0:58 4:11 2:22 5:53 3:31 2:13

1:01:14 1:02:02 1:03:47 1:05:46 1:09:55 1:11:05 1:13:04 1:14:57 1:16:47 1:17:00
3:42 0:48 1:45 1:59 4:09 1:10 1:59 1:53 1:50 0:13

Anton Baxter mp 0:51 4:24 4:44 5:37 7:53 10:11 13:02 14:10 14:31 16:04 17:30 19:26 21:05 22:01
Auckland AK 0:51 3:33 0:20 0:53 2:16 2:18 2:51 1:08 0:21 1:33 1:26 1:56 1:39 0:56

----- 23:23 ----- 29:13 35:43 36:17 38:50 40:03 42:33 42:54
1:22 5:50 6:30 0:34 2:33 1:13 2:30 0:21

2  (26) 2.2 km 15 C
1(203) 2(204) 3(221) 4(218) 5(210) 6(214) 7(209) 8(215) 9(213) 10(224) 11(212) 12(223) 13(207) 14(214)

15(100) Finish

1 Jeff Greenwood 13:15 0:58 1:44 2:38 4:05 4:53 5:44 6:49 7:37 8:54 9:30 9:58 10:29 11:49 12:30
Auckland AK 0:58 0:46 0:54 1:27 0:48 0:51 1:05 0:48 1:17 0:36 0:28 0:31 1:20 0:41

13:05 13:15
0:35 0:10

2 Tegan Knightbridge 14:17 0:57 1:47 2:48 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:06 7:59 8:59 10:10 10:41 11:15 12:53 13:29
North West NW 0:57 0:50 1:01 1:12 1:00 1:00 1:06 0:53 1:00 1:11 0:31 0:34 1:38 0:36

14:08 14:17
0:39 0:09

3 Georgina Dibble 15:04 1:01 1:47 2:50 4:17 5:15 6:16 7:26 8:25 9:50 11:00 11:29 12:04 13:41 14:22
North West NW 1:01 0:46 1:03 1:27 0:58 1:01 1:10 0:59 1:25 1:10 0:29 0:35 1:37 0:41

14:57 15:04
0:35 0:07

4 Campbell Syme 16:38 0:46 1:34 2:40 4:23 5:20 6:19 7:34 8:43 10:19 11:23 12:16 12:45 14:41 15:59
Auckland AK 0:46 0:48 1:06 1:43 0:57 0:59 1:15 1:09 1:36 1:04 0:53 0:29 1:56 1:18

16:31 16:38
0:32 0:07

5 Rebecca Greenwoo 18:28 1:36 2:24 3:45 5:39 6:41 7:51 9:15 10:23 11:22 12:52 13:21 13:56 16:38 17:19
Auckland AK 1:36 0:48 1:21 1:54 1:02 1:10 1:24 1:08 0:59 1:30 0:29 0:35 2:42 0:41

18:19 18:28
1:00 0:09

6 Anna Cory-Wright 19:59 1:19 2:13 3:43 5:32 6:46 8:15 9:36 11:20 13:23 14:46 15:25 16:05 18:22 19:12
Auckland AK 1:19 0:54 1:30 1:49 1:14 1:29 1:21 1:44 2:03 1:23 0:39 0:40 2:17 0:50

19:52 19:59
0:40 0:07

7 Allegra Wilson 23:15 1:48 2:44 3:57 6:26 7:25 8:40 10:30 11:50 13:37 14:44 15:16 16:18 21:04 22:00
Auckland AK 1:48 0:56 1:13 2:29 0:59 1:15 1:50 1:20 1:47 1:07 0:32 1:02 4:46 0:56

22:47 23:15
0:47 0:28

7 Jack Duley 23:15 3:30 4:26 5:44 7:08 8:28 9:47 11:33 12:58 14:09 16:22 17:04 17:56 21:09 22:14
North West NW 3:30 0:56 1:18 1:24 1:20 1:19 1:46 1:25 1:11 2:13 0:42 0:52 3:13 1:05

23:06 23:15
0:52 0:09

9 John Duston 24:16 1:55 2:50 4:40 6:37 7:43 9:08 10:54 12:27 13:38 15:14 16:07 ----- 20:35 23:07
Auckland AK 1:55 0:55 1:50 1:57 1:06 1:25 1:46 1:33 1:11 1:36 0:53 4:28 2:32

24:03 24:16
0:56 0:13
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2  (26) 2.2 km 15 C (cont.)

1(203) 2(204) 3(221) 4(218) 5(210) 6(214) 7(209) 8(215) 9(213) 10(224) 11(212) 12(223) 13(207) 14(214)
15(100) Finish

10 Katie Ryan 24:21 2:57 3:53 6:10 8:01 9:03 10:20 12:06 13:46 15:00 17:01 17:48 19:29 22:01 23:26
Auckland AK 2:57 0:56 2:17 1:51 1:02 1:17 1:46 1:40 1:14 2:01 0:47 1:41 2:32 1:25

24:03 24:21
0:37 0:18

11 Catherine Murphy 26:22 ----- 7:09 ----- 13:05 14:12 15:25 16:42 17:58 19:46 20:51 21:40 22:16 24:27 25:17
Auckland AK 7:09 5:56 1:07 1:13 1:17 1:16 1:48 1:05 0:49 0:36 2:11 0:50

26:14 26:22
0:57 0:08

12 Sophie Ryan 27:28 3:14 5:27 7:48 10:42 11:45 13:12 14:43 15:55 17:50 18:50 19:37 ----- 25:19 26:15
Auckland AK 3:14 2:13 2:21 2:54 1:03 1:27 1:31 1:12 1:55 1:00 0:47 5:42 0:56

27:03 27:28
0:48 0:25

13 Petra Buyck 27:45 2:42 3:34 4:39 6:12 8:23 9:48 11:19 14:21 19:14 20:21 22:02 22:37 25:38 26:34
Auckland AK 2:42 0:52 1:05 1:33 2:11 1:25 1:31 3:02 4:53 1:07 1:41 0:35 3:01 0:56

27:15 27:45
0:41 0:30

14 Kate de Beer 28:16 1:10 2:01 3:24 6:17 7:35 9:10 11:29 14:33 16:15 19:05 20:10 21:55 25:36 26:51
Auckland AK 1:10 0:51 1:23 2:53 1:18 1:35 2:19 3:04 1:42 2:50 1:05 1:45 3:41 1:15

28:07 28:16
1:16 0:09

15 Liam Buyck 28:43 3:24 4:17 5:22 6:50 9:08 10:26 11:59 15:00 19:56 21:06 22:47 23:29 26:20 27:18
Auckland AK 3:24 0:53 1:05 1:28 2:18 1:18 1:33 3:01 4:56 1:10 1:41 0:42 2:51 0:58

28:35 28:43
1:17 0:08

16 Joanna Stewart 29:29 2:15 3:55 6:17 8:47 10:47 12:53 15:09 16:49 19:02 20:39 21:58 23:12 26:35 27:43
Auckland AK 2:15 1:40 2:22 2:30 2:00 2:06 2:16 1:40 2:13 1:37 1:19 1:14 3:23 1:08

28:53 29:29
1:10 0:36

17 Mary-Anne Duston 29:41 2:48 3:46 4:51 7:40 8:39 9:46 13:54 15:42 17:59 19:35 24:47 25:27 28:15 28:53
Auckland AK 2:48 0:58 1:05 2:49 0:59 1:07 4:08 1:48 2:17 1:36 5:12 0:40 2:48 0:38

29:29 29:41
0:36 0:12

18 Bea Wood 30:08 1:21 2:33 4:18 6:53 8:24 10:15 13:55 15:59 19:20 21:12 22:21 23:09 26:42 28:15
Auckland AK 1:21 1:12 1:45 2:35 1:31 1:51 3:40 2:04 3:21 1:52 1:09 0:48 3:33 1:33

29:58 30:08
1:43 0:10

19 Chelsea Oliver 30:54 ----- 4:39 6:12 6:18 7:28 8:32 10:06 13:38 21:23 23:13 25:35 26:02 29:23 30:11
Auckland AK 4:39 1:33 0:06 1:10 1:04 1:34 3:32 7:45 1:50 2:22 0:27 3:21 0:48

30:47 30:54
0:36 0:07

20 Cynthia Landels 32:18 ----- 5:17 ----- 10:31 12:09 16:14 18:10 19:56 22:24 24:22 25:15 26:29 29:32 30:59
Auckland AK 5:17 5:14 1:38 4:05 1:56 1:46 2:28 1:58 0:53 1:14 3:03 1:27

32:00 32:18
1:01 0:18

21 Rachel Buyck 35:57 3:35 5:50 8:13 10:13 11:13 12:55 18:09 20:48 28:00 28:39 30:50 31:41 34:25 34:56
Auckland AK 3:35 2:15 2:23 2:00 1:00 1:42 5:14 2:39 7:12 0:39 2:11 0:51 2:44 0:31

35:45 35:57
0:49 0:12

22 Sanna Wood 38:11 1:11 2:40 4:15 6:59 8:20 10:06 15:05 16:17 20:48 23:51 25:08 26:04 30:15 36:57
Auckland AK 1:11 1:29 1:35 2:44 1:21 1:46 4:59 1:12 4:31 3:03 1:17 0:56 4:11 6:42

37:53 38:11 11:03
